
23. Sparkassen City-Run Rohrbach 28.06.201423. Sparkassen City-Run Rohrbach 28.06.201423. Sparkassen City-Run Rohrbach 28.06.201423. Sparkassen City-Run Rohrbach 28.06.2014

Ergebnisse Hauptlauf

Rang Stnr Name Verein JG Klasse Zeit
Hauptlauf, 7500 m
Jugend männlich

1 248 Pangerl Marcel LG Passau (DE) 1997 Jug M 27,30
2 247 Springer Stefan Union Rohrbach/Berg 1998 Jug M 30,19
3 235 Barth Nikolaus BRG Rohrbach 2002 Jug M 34,31
4 206 Spindelböck Lukas Technische Fachschule Haslach 1997 Jug M 34,50
5 224 Schaubmayr Andreas Leibetseder Gastronomie & Fleischwaren Jug M 37,49
6 207 Lindorfer Martin Technische Fachschule Haslach 1997 Jug M 38,43
7 219 Geretschläger Dominik Technische Fachschule Haslach 1999 Jug M 44,23
8 218 Schütz Lukas Technische Fachschule Haslach 1999 Jug M 44,24
9 220 Lauß Raphael Technische Fachschule Haslach 1999 Jug M 44,25
10 217 Leitner Mathias Technische Fachschule Haslach 1998 Jug M 44,32

Jugend weiblich
1 233 Arnreiter Claudia BRG Rohrbach 1997 Jug W 34,24
2 249 Schlager Lisa Lauftreff Altenfelden 1998 Jug W 35,12
3 234 Haider Beate BRG Rohrbach 1998 Jug W 40,41

M20
1 185 Hofer Michael UJZ Judo 1992 M20 29,57
2 253 Pürmayr Josef Union Rohrbach/Berg 1990 M20 30,03
3 232 Ryser Michael 1991 M20 33,19
4 252 Sonnleitner Daniel 1987 M20 33,21
5 259 Patrasso Christoph UFBC Rohrbach/Berg 1987 M20 33,27
6 255 Schinkinger Alois FF Niederkappel 1991 M20 34,48
7 257 Buchinger Julian 1995 M20 34,59
8 256 Haider Dominik FF Niederkappel 1992 M20 36,13
9 202 Rauöcker Alexander Technische Fachschule Haslach 1986 M20 38,01
10 258 Zöchbauer Thomas SV Liebetsberg 1987 M20 39,00
11 211 Schneeberger Daniel Technische Fachschule Haslach 1996 M20 42,38
12 250 Trochanowski Jeremiasz 1995 M20 44,22

M30
1 1 Weidlinger Günther ERIMA 1978 M30 23,45
2 265 Pröll Georg Union Ulrichsberg 1975 M30 29,18
3 269 Sonnleitner Christian Union Rohrbach/Berg 1979 M30 31,00
4 262 Oberngruber Martin ÖkoFEN Pellet Power 1982 M30 32,12
5 201 Leitner Manfred Technische Fachschule Haslach 1981 M30 32,22
6 261 Starlinger Josef Bad Leonfelden 1977 M30 33,34
7 267 Griesinger Christian Rosenbauer 1984 M30 34,12
8 266 Schinkinger Gerhard FF Niederkappel 1983 M30 34,51
9 268 Oberngruber Stefan FH Sports Team 1981 M30 35,09
10 264 Spindelböck Jürgen 1978 M30 47,09

M40
1 279 Mandl Bernhard Union Oepping/U. Rohrbach/Berg 1968 M40 25,53
2 277 bauer hermann team zisser enns  1966 M40 27,36
3 284 STEINER Bernhard OMV Mehr bewegen 1968 M40 28,41
4 274 Scharinger Markus 1971 M40 28,46
5 287 Zöchbauer-Pröll WolfgangUnion Rohrbach/Berg 1973 M40 28,58
6 271 Ganser Franz Union bike & fun St. Peter 1974 M40 29,11



7 238 Riepl Hans-Peter 1969 M40 29,30
8 231 Lindorfer Klaus Union Rohrbach/Berg 1965 M40 30,09
9 281 Gutenberger Markus SV Haslach 1968 M40 30,18
10 275 Binder-Wiesinger ManfredLC MKW Hausruck 1973 M40 30,27
11 278 Kirchsteiger Rudi LC MKW Hausruck 1965 M40 30,41
12 283 Stelzer Karl AV Rohrbach 1967 M40 32,15
13 272 Neumüller Robert ÖkoFEN Pellet Power 1971 M40 32,26
14 273 Reischl Helmut Union Oepping 1965 M40 33,00
15 276 Kitzberger Arnold Union Rohrbach/Berg 1969 M40 34,10
16 225 Wöß Michael Leibetseder Gastronomie & Fleischwaren M40 34,35
17 285 Wimmer Manfred Union Rohrbach Berg 1967 M40 38,14
18 200 Pechmann Walter Technische Fachschule Haslach 1970 M40 38,42
19 240 Schaubschläger GünterCafe Treffpunkt 1970 M40 40,23
20 239 Reisinger Joachim Union Rohrbach/Berg 1973 M40 43,59
21 280 Fellner Gerald 1966 M40 61,23

M50
1 294 Summereder Christian LC MKW Hausruck 1964 M50 25,32
2 298 indra fritz Union Rohrbach/Berg 1963 M50 28,00
3 291 Harding Mike ATSV Linz 1959 M50 29,22
4 299 Märzinger Franz Union Öpping 1960 M50 29,39
5 288 Mitgutsch Kurt Union Oepping 1962 M50 31,19
6 290 keinberger leopold Union Rohrbach/Berg 1961 M50 32,09
7 186 Leitner Johann Kosta Leichtstahlbau 1957 M50 33,24
8 297 Pürmayr Martin Union Rohrbach/Berg 1963 M50 33,30
9 293 Stempfer Franz LC MKW HAUSRUCK 1964 M50 33,54
10 236 Leitner Richard Union Rohrbach/Berg 1962 M50 34,42
11 184 Kernöcker Reinold SU Raika Zwettl 1956 M50 36,24
12 230 Seeberger Gerald 1963 M50 36,30
13 187 Großhaupt Siegfried 1960 M50 36,45
14 289 Buchinger Reinhard 1959 M50 39,18
15 292 Klopf Mag. Dr. Klaus Sparkasse Mühlviertel-West 1962 M50 45,03
16 295 Buchinger Erwin 1955 M50 51,11

M60
1 242 Pisslinger Alfred Team Rad & Nabe 1954 M60 30,33
2 229 Eckerstorfer Ludwig Union Oepping 1948 M60 33,47
3 189 Haslmayr Johann 1954 M60 34,26
4 188 Stöttner Josef BSV Land OÖ 1952 M60 34,39
5 237 Leitner Franz Union Rohrbach/Berg 1954 M60 37,27
6 190 Kneidinger Siegfried Union Altenhof i. Mkrs. 1950 M60 50,02

W20
1 228 Altendorfer Verena Leibetseder Gastronomie & Fleischwaren W20 43,29

W30
1 183 Schuster Bernadette SK Voest 1981 W30 28,08
2 191 Kern Barbara Cafe Treffpunkt 1979 W30 33,44
3 194 Manzenreiter Sabine Union Rohrbach/Berg 1981 W30 42,36
4 193 Laux Marina 1980 W30 51,10

W40
1 195 Springer Andrea Union Rohrbach/Berg 1974 W40 29,16
2 241 Schaubschläger BettinaCafe Treffpunkt 1968 W40 40,22
3 196 Pojarova Andrea Sparkasse Mühlviertel-West 1974 W40 40,40
4 197 Wimmer Renate Union Rohrbach/Berg 1969 W40 41,02



W50
1 227 Gabriel Marianne Leibetseder Gastronomie & Fleischwaren W50 34,34
2 243 Koblmüller Renate 1964 W50 36,28

W60
1 199 Kremser Maria Valerie 1954 W60 46,03

Einlaufliste Hauptlauf, 7500 m
1 1 Weidlinger Günther ERIMA 1978 M30 23,45

2 294 Summereder Christian LC MKW Hausruck 1964 M50 25,32

3 279 Mandl Bernhard Union Oepping/U. Rohrbach/Berg 1968 M40 25,53
4 248 Pangerl Marcel LG Passau (DE) 1997 Jug M 27,30
5 277 bauer hermann team zisser enns  1966 M40 27,36
6 298 indra fritz Union Rohrbach/Berg 1963 M50 28,00
7 183 Schuster Bernadette SK Voest 1981 W30 28,08
8 284 STEINER Bernhard OMV Mehr bewegen 1968 M40 28,41
9 274 Scharinger Markus 1971 M40 28,46
10 287 Zöchbauer-Pröll WolfgangUnion Rohrbach/Berg 1973 M40 28,58
11 271 Ganser Franz Union bike & fun St. Peter 1974 M40 29,11
12 195 Springer Andrea Union Rohrbach/Berg 1974 W40 29,16
13 265 Pröll Georg Union Ulrichsberg 1975 M30 29,18
14 291 Harding Mike ATSV Linz 1959 M50 29,22
15 238 Riepl Hans-Peter 1969 M40 29,30
16 299 Märzinger Franz Union Öpping 1960 M50 29,39
17 185 Hofer Michael UJZ Judo 1992 M20 29,57
18 253 Pürmayr Josef Union Rohrbach/Berg 1990 M20 30,03
19 231 Lindorfer Klaus Union Rohrbach/Berg 1965 M40 30,09
20 281 Gutenberger Markus SV Haslach 1968 M40 30,18
21 247 Springer Stefan Union Rohrbach/Berg 1998 Jug M 30,19
22 275 Binder-Wiesinger ManfredLC MKW Hausruck 1973 M40 30,27
23 242 Pisslinger Alfred Team Rad & Nabe 1954 M60 30,33
24 278 Kirchsteiger Rudi LC MKW Hausruck 1965 M40 30,41
25 269 Sonnleitner Christian Union Rohrbach/Berg 1979 M30 31,00
26 288 Mitgutsch Kurt Union Oepping 1962 M50 31,19
27 290 keinberger leopold Union Rohrbach/Berg 1961 M50 32,09
28 262 Oberngruber Martin ÖkoFEN Pellet Power 1982 M30 32,12
29 283 Stelzer Karl AV Rohrbach 1967 M40 32,15
30 201 Leitner Manfred Technische Fachschule Haslach 1981 M30 32,22
31 272 Neumüller Robert ÖkoFEN Pellet Power 1971 M40 32,26
32 273 Reischl Helmut Union Oepping 1965 M40 33,00
33 232 Ryser Michael 1991 M20 33,19
34 252 Sonnleitner Daniel 1987 M20 33,21
35 186 Leitner Johann Kosta Leichtstahlbau 1957 M50 33,24
36 259 Patrasso Christoph UFBC Rohrbach/Berg 1987 M20 33,27
37 297 Pürmayr Martin Union Rohrbach/Berg 1963 M50 33,30
38 261 Starlinger Josef Bad Leonfelden 1977 M30 33,34
39 191 Kern Barbara Cafe Treffpunkt 1979 W30 33,44
40 229 Eckerstorfer Ludwig Union Oepping 1948 M60 33,47
41 293 Stempfer Franz LC MKW HAUSRUCK 1964 M50 33,54
42 276 Kitzberger Arnold Union Rohrbach/Berg 1969 M40 34,10
43 267 Griesinger Christian Rosenbauer 1984 M30 34,12
44 233 Arnreiter Claudia BRG Rohrbach 1997 Jug W 34,24
45 189 Haslmayr Johann 1954 M60 34,26
46 235 Barth Nikolaus BRG Rohrbach 2002 Jug M 34,31
47 227 Gabriel Marianne Leibetseder Gastronomie & Fleischwaren W50 34,34
48 225 Wöß Michael Leibetseder Gastronomie & Fleischwaren M40 34,35
49 188 Stöttner Josef BSV Land OÖ 1952 M60 34,39



50 236 Leitner Richard Union Rohrbach/Berg 1962 M50 34,42
51 255 Schinkinger Alois FF Niederkappel 1991 M20 34,48
52 206 Spindelböck Lukas Technische Fachschule Haslach 1997 Jug M 34,50
53 266 Schinkinger Gerhard FF Niederkappel 1983 M30 34,51
54 257 Buchinger Julian 1995 M20 34,59
55 268 Oberngruber Stefan FH Sports Team 1981 M30 35,09
56 249 Schlager Lisa Lauftreff Altenfelden 1998 Jug W 35,12
57 256 Haider Dominik FF Niederkappel 1992 M20 36,13
58 184 Kernöcker Reinold SU Raika Zwettl 1956 M50 36,24
59 243 Koblmüller Renate 1964 W50 36,28
60 230 Seeberger Gerald 1963 M50 36,30
61 187 Großhaupt Siegfried 1960 M50 36,45
62 237 Leitner Franz Union Rohrbach/Berg 1954 M60 37,27
63 224 Schaubmayr Andreas Leibetseder Gastronomie & Fleischwaren Jug M 37,49
64 202 Rauöcker Alexander Technische Fachschule Haslach 1986 M20 38,01
65 285 Wimmer Manfred Union Rohrbach Berg 1967 M40 38,14
66 200 Pechmann Walter Technische Fachschule Haslach 1970 M40 38,42
67 207 Lindorfer Martin Technische Fachschule Haslach 1997 Jug M 38,43
68 258 Zöchbauer Thomas SV Liebetsberg 1987 M20 39,00
69 289 Buchinger Reinhard 1959 M50 39,18
70 241 Schaubschläger BettinaCafe Treffpunkt 1968 W40 40,22
71 240 Schaubschläger GünterCafe Treffpunkt 1970 M40 40,23
72 196 Pojarova Andrea Sparkasse Mühlviertel-West 1974 W40 40,40
73 234 Haider Beate BRG Rohrbach 1998 Jug W 40,41
74 197 Wimmer Renate Union Rohrbach/Berg 1969 W40 41,02
75 194 Manzenreiter Sabine Union Rohrbach/Berg 1981 W30 42,36
76 211 Schneeberger Daniel Technische Fachschule Haslach 1996 M20 42,38
77 228 Altendorfer Verena Leibetseder Gastronomie & Fleischwaren W20 43,29
78 239 Reisinger Joachim Union Rohrbach/Berg 1973 M40 43,59
79 250 Trochanowski Jeremiasz 1995 M20 44,22
80 219 Geretschläger Dominik Technische Fachschule Haslach 1999 Jug M 44,23
81 218 Schütz Lukas Technische Fachschule Haslach 1999 Jug M 44,24
82 220 Lauß Raphael Technische Fachschule Haslach 1999 Jug M 44,25
83 217 Leitner Mathias Technische Fachschule Haslach 1998 Jug M 44,32
84 292 Klopf Mag. Dr. Klaus Sparkasse Mühlviertel-West 1962 M50 45,03
85 199 Kremser Maria Valerie 1954 W60 46,03
86 264 Spindelböck Jürgen 1978 M30 47,09
87 190 Kneidinger Siegfried Union Altenhof i. Mkrs. 1950 M60 50,02
88 193 Laux Marina 1980 W30 51,10
89 295 Buchinger Erwin 1955 M50 51,11
90 280 Fellner Gerald 1966 M40 61,23


